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Mr. Speaker: Nobody it interested in iQcb figures.

Shri K. C. Sodhia: I am interested.

Mr. Speaker: Hereafter, when an answer involves such detailed state ments. it is better to place them on the Table of the House so as to give an opportunity to hon. Members to study them and put supplementary questions later. As it is. it take*
away a lot of time.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Juvenile Delinquents

*1002. Shri Ibrahim: Will the Miniter of Edocation be pleased to state the help that has been given to the State Governments recently to protect and educate the neglected Children and Juvenile delinquents in the back ward areas of the country?

Hie Parliaaientaiy Secretary to the Minfirter o( Education (Dr. M. M.
Das): No help has been given to the State Governments for this purpose.
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External Financial A ssistancb

•ie05. Shri D. C. Shanaa: Will tbe Minister of Finaocc be pleated to state:

(a) the extent of financial assistance secured from abroad during 1955-56;
and

(b) its allocation to different pro jects?

The Miaitter of Ftaance (Shri C D.
Deshmukh): (a) and (b). A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix VI, annexure No. 5.]

Indian Students in West
G erm any

*1008. Shri Sivamaithi Sw ani: WUl the Minister of Edocation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian students at present studying in West Germany;
and

(b) the number of students out of them that are in receipt of Scholar ships awarded by the West German Government and the Indian Govern' ment respectively?

The Parliamentary Secretary to tha Minister of Education (Dr. M. M.
Das): (a) 202.

(b) 7 by West German Govern ment and 18 by Indian Government.

I.A.S. & I.P.S. O f f ic e k s  in
Mysore  Sta te

•1009. Shri N. Rachiah: Will the Minister of Home A birs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that number of I.A.S. and I.P.S. oflScers has in creased this year in Mysore State;
and

(b) if so. the number of Scheduled Castes OflBcers in each category in Mysore State at present?

The Miaitter in the Minittry «f Home Allain (Shri Datar): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

